Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Date In G Charges
Date

Anderson, Shawn Allen Male 1981 6/5/2024 WARRANT OFFENSE

Anderson, Vince Lee Male 1995 29 6/7/2024 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Babineau, James Spencer Male 1962 62 6/10/2024 6/17/2024  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Becker, Sandra Ellen Female 1962 62 6/7/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

De Santis, Richard Mark Male 1965 59 6/6/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Dushinske, Hunter Allen Male 1988 35 6/5/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Espeseth, Lacey Kay Female 1995 29 6/5/2024 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Gordon, Eric Lamont Male 1980 44 6/7/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

Hagen, Danielle Rose Female 1998 26 6/4/2024 PROBATION VIOLATION

Hanson, Jeffery Scott Male 1967 57 6/6/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Hawkins, Jason Boyd Male 1975 49 6/8/2024 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Hawkins, Joseph Blaze Male 2005 19 6/8/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Kann, Thomas Gerald Male 2003 21 6/9/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Koppes, Daniel M Male 1959 65 6/7/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Lange, Todd Eugene Male 1967 56 6/5/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF THC
Larson, Hannah Deeanne Female 2005 18 6/7/2024 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Lawrence, Tre Mathew Male 1999 25 6/9/2024 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Maki, Adam Derek Male 1974 49 6/7/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Marco Antonio, Hernandez Mazariego Male 2000 24 6/8/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Matye, Austen Michael Male 1996 27 6/11/2024 ATV UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANT
PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE
Miller, Emily Cherish Female 1986 37 6/9/2024 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
PROBATION VIOLATION

Monroe, Lacy Jean Female 1991 32 6/7/2024 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT




Owens, Jeremiah James

Penzkover, Joseph Dayle

Rahm-Reichenberger, Sebastian James

Rogers, Weston Walter James

Schultz, Daniel Leonard

Sexton, Zachary Micheal

Siemers, Robert Chad

Solie, David Allen

Switzer, Jeremiah Thomas

Trump, James Christian

Warner, Tony Lee

Weber, Andrew V

Wickware, Lillionna Eine

Young, Cleveland Anthony

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 36
Female: 7

Male: 29

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Female

Male

1977
1996

1991
1981
1968
1983

1978

1979

1980

2001

1972
1978

2000

1983

47
27

32
43
56
40

45

45

43

23

51
45

24

40

6/7/2024
6/9/2024

6/5/2024
6/7/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/7/2024

6/9/2024

6/6/2024

6/9/2024

6/6/2024
6/8/2024

6/8/2024

6/4/2024

8/8/2024

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC



