Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

		TD1 41			D 1	
Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Anderson, Shawn Allen	Male	1981	42	6/5/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Anderson, Vince Lee	Male	1995	29	6/7/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Babineau, James Spencer	Male	1962	62	6/10/2024	6/17/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Becker, Sandra Ellen	Female	1962	62	6/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
De Santis, Richard Mark	Male	1965	59	6/6/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Dushinske</u> , <u>Hunter Allen</u>	Male	1988	35	6/5/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Espeseth, Lacey Kay	Female	1995	29	6/5/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Gordon, Eric Lamont	Male	1980	44	6/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Hagen, Danielle Rose	Female	1998	26	6/4/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hanson, Jeffery Scott	Male	1967	57	6/6/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Hawkins, Jason Boyd	Male	1975	49	6/8/2024		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Hawkins, Joseph Blaze	Male	2005	19	6/8/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Kann, Thomas Gerald	Male	2003	21	6/9/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Koppes, Daniel M	Male	1959	65	6/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
<u>Lange</u> , <u>Todd Eugene</u>	Male	1967	56	6/5/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
<u>Larson, Hannah Deeanne</u>	Female	2005	18	6/7/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
<u>Lawrence</u> , <u>Tre Mathew</u>	Male	1999	25	6/9/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Maki, Adam Derek	Male	1974	49	6/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Marco Antonio, Hernandez Mazariego	Male	2000	24	6/8/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Matye, Austen Michael	Male	1996	27	6/11/2024		ATV UNDER INFLUENCE OF INTOXICANT PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE
Miller, Emily Cherish	Female	1986	37	6/9/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS PROBATION VIOLATION
Monroe, Lacy Jean	Female	1991	32	6/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE USE OR INTEND TO USE A MASKING AGENT

Owens, Jeremiah James	Male	1977	47	6/7/2024		
Penzkover, Joseph Dayle	Male	1996	27	6/9/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Rahm-Reichenberger, Sebastian James	Male	1991	32	6/5/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Rogers, Weston Walter James	Male	1981	43	6/7/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Schultz, Daniel Leonard	Male	1968	56	6/4/2024	8/8/2024	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Sexton, Zachary Micheal	Male	1983	40	6/4/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR
Siemers, Robert Chad	Male	1978	45	6/7/2024		VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Solie, David Allen	Male	1979	45	6/9/2024		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Switzer, Jeremiah Thomas	Male	1980	43	6/6/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Trump, James Christian	Male	2001	23	6/9/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Warner, Tony Lee	Male	1972	51	6/6/2024		POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
Weber, Andrew V	Male	1978	45	6/8/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Wickware, Lillionna Eine	Female	2000	24	6/8/2024		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Young, Cleveland Anthony	Male	1983	40	6/4/2024		MANUFACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 36

Female: 7

Male: 29